(i) the Series R Advance Deposit Amounts required to be deposited to the credit of the Series R Advance Deposit
Account in fiscal years 2019 through 2028, (ii) in fiscal year 2029, a principal payment of $31,540,524, and (iii) for
fiscal years 2030 through 2042, annual debt service on bonds issued to refinance the difference between the principal
amount of the Series R Bonds remaining after a principal payment of $31,540,524 in fiscal year 2029 and the amount
expected to be on deposit to the credit of the Series R Advance Deposit Account on the maturity date of the Series R
Bonds, assuming that such refunding bonds would have a term of 13 years, an interest rate of 6.75% and level debt

26

service.  The moneys in the Series R Advance Deposit Account shall be subject to a lien and charge in favor of the
holders of the Series R Bonds.

Puerto Rico Public Buildings Authority
Debt Service Requirements

Fiscal
Year

Ending
June 30,

Total Debt Service on
Bonds Outstanding

under 1970 and 1995
Bond Resolutions

Debt Service of the
Series R Bonds(1)

Debt Service of the
Series S Bonds

Total Debt
Service

Pro-Forma Debt
Service of the

Series R Bonds(2)
Pro-Forma Total

Debt Service(2)

2012  $   251,233,838  $   5,972,827  $15,046,795  $  272,253,460  $   5,972,827  $  272,253,460
2013  231,367,632  9,908,837  17,644,450  258,920,919  9,908,837  258,920,919
2014  231,209,419  9,908,837  17,644,450  258,762,706  9,908,837  258,762,706
2015  231,054,332  9,908,837  17,644,450  258,607,619  9,908,837  258,607,619
2016  230,802,269  9,908,837  17,644,450  258,355,556  9,908,837  258,355,556
2017  230,843,319  9,908,837  17,644,450  258,396,606  9,908,837  258,396,606
2018  198,897,982  9,908,837  17,644,450  226,451,269  9,908,837  226,451,269
2019  196,088,032  9,908,837  17,644,450  223,641,319  41,449,361  255,181,843
2020  199,464,844  9,908,837  17,644,450  227,018,131  41,449,361  258,558,655
2021  221,947,332  9,908,837  17,644,450  249,500,619  41,449,361  281,041,143
2022  183,472,825  9,908,837  55,144,450  248,526,112  41,449,361  280,066,636
2023  198,366,263  9,908,837  25,488,200  233,763,300  41,449,361  265,303,824
2024  183,472,707  9,908,837  40,438,200  233,819,744  41,449,361  265,360,268
2025  211,571,088  9,908,837  14,663,200  236,143,125  41,449,361  267,683,649
2026  205,089,711  9,908,837  19,611,950  234,610,498  41,449,361  266,151,022
2027  211,239,166  9,908,837  14,304,450  235,452,453  41,449,361  266,992,977
2028  211,567,494  9,908,837  14,251,950  235,728,281  41,449,361  267,268,805
2029  211,569,325  758,926,209(3)  14,698,200  985,193,734  51,806,497  278,074,022
2030  211,565,925  -  14,617,200  226,183,125  40,551,721  266,734,846
2031  211,565,651  -  15,036,200  226,601,851  40,491,280  267,093,131
2032  211,564,301  -  14,926,200  226,490,501  40,426,941  266,917,442
2033  211,565,894  -  14,816,200  226,382,094  40,357,034  266,739,128
2034  211,566,786  -  14,704,200  226,270,986  40,283,417  266,554,403
2035  227,221,739  -  12,591,700  239,813,439  40,205,508  280,018,947
2036  211,566,295  -  14,591,700  226,157,995  40,121,371  266,279,366
2037  70,614,163  -  27,476,700  98,090,863  40,031,581  138,122,444
2038  57,361,063  -  26,595,450  83,956,513  39,936,174  123,892,687
2039  57,364,938  -  28,714,200  86,079,138  39,833,696  125,912,834
2040  -  -  87,786,700  87,786,700  39,724,117  127,510,817
2041  -  -  87,783,900  87,783,900  39,607,752  127,391,652
2042  -  -  -  -  39,484,239  39,484,239

Total(4)  $5,521,214,333  $923,440,428  $732,087,795  $7,176,742,556  $1,052,780,785  $7,306,082,915

_________________
(1) These figures are reduced by the Qualified School Construction Bond subsidy, which is equal to $28,061,106.04 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012 and

$32,905,531.52 for each fiscal year thereafter until the fiscal year ending June 30, 2028.

(2) Adjusted to reflect, instead of the principal amount of the Series R Bonds due at maturity (i) the Series R Advance Deposit Amounts required to be deposited to the
credit of the Series R Advance Deposit Account in fiscal years 2019 through 2028, (ii) in fiscal year 2029, a principal payment of $31,540,524, and (iii) for fiscal